

GR- 9/2023
GRS- 9/2023
CNR No.- WBCS02-072414-2023

Order dated: 14.11.2025

Ld. Regular PO is on leave today.
Ld. ACJM-II is in charge of this court.
Today is fixed for charge as last chance.
Accused persons are present on call.
Perused the case record. Heard Ld. APP.
Ld. Regular PO is on leave today.
As such, charge cannot be framed today.
Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.
Fix 19.01.2026 for charge as last chance.

D/c,

CJM, Calcutta(I/C).