

GR- 9/2023
GRS- 9/2023
CNR No.- WBCS02-072414-2023
(Present : Payel Banerjee JO Code-WB01117)

Order dated: 13.05.2026

Today is fixed for charge.
Accused no 1 is present by filing hazira.
Accused no 02 is absent by petition.
Ld. Advocate of accused prays for time.
Perused the case record. Heard Ld. APP.
Considering submission of both sides, time prayer is allowed.
Fix 28.07.2026 for charge.

D/C,

CJM, Calcutta.